The complete genome of the crenarchaeon Sulfolobus
solfataricus P2
Qunxin Shea,b, Rama K. Singhb,c, Fabrice Confalonierib,d, Yvan Zivanovicb,d, Ghislaine Allarde, Mariana J. Awayeza,
Christina C.-Y. Chan-Weihere, Ib Groth Clausenf, Bruce A. Curtisc, Anick De Moorse, Gael Erausog, Cynthia Fletcherc,
Paul M. K. Gordonc, Ineke Heikamp-de Jongg, Alex C. Jeffriesc, Catherine J. Kozerac, Nadine Medinad, Xu Penga,
Hoa Phan Thi-Ngoca, Peter Reddera, Margaret E. Schenkh, Cynthia Theriaultc, Niels Tolstrupf, Robert L. Charleboise,
W. Ford Doolittleh, Michel Duguetd, Terry Gaasterlandi, Roger A. Garretta,j, Mark A. Raganc,k,
Christoph W. Sensenc,l, and John Van der Oostg

Name
Size,
bp
Inverted
repeat,
bp
Direct
repeat,
bp Family
Number of
full-length
copies
Number of
partial
copies
ISC774 774 15 0 ND 2 3
ISC1043 1,043 14 0 ISL3 4 2
ISC1048 1,048 23 2 IS630yT c1 11 1
ISC1058 1,058 19 9 IS5 14 1
ISC1078 1,084 19 2 IS630yT c1 8 2
ISC1160 1,160 12 6 IS4 3 2
ISC1173 1,173 46 8 ND 5 2
ISC1190 1,190 0 0 IS110 15 2
ISC1212 1,212 27 0 IS5 9 4
ISC1217 1,148 13 6 ND 11 2
ISC1225 1,225 17 4y5 IS4 11 1
ISC1229 1,229 0 0 IS110 7 2
ISC1234 1,234 19 4 IS5 16 1
ISC1250 1,250 9 0 IS256 3 0
ISC1290 1,290 40 0 IS5 3 2
ISC1316 1,316 0 0 IS605 13 1
ISC1332 1,332 22 9 IS256 1 0
ISC1359 1,367 25 4 IS4 10 5
ISC1395 1,395 68 0 IS630yT c1 4 3
ISC1439 1,439 20 9 IS4 32 0
ISC1476 1,476 20 0 IS605 2 1
ISC1491 1,491 0 0 IS110 5 1
ISC1904 1,904 0 0 IS605 11 3
ISC1913 1,913 0 0 IS605 2 3
The numbers given are averaged for each class of IS element. Partial copies
are .250 bp.
She et al. PNAS u July 3, 2001 u vol. 98 u no. 14 u 7839
CE